
   

 

 
 

2019 SULI & REU @ JLab – Dates to Remember 
Students are required to attend all activities highlighted in ​RED 

 
Tuesday, May 28 • Program Orientation, SSC 72, 8:15 AM 
Wednesday, May 29 • Meet mentors, CEBAF Center Atrium, 9:00 AM 
Thursday, May 30 • Rad Worker I Review, SSC 72, 10:30 AM 

• Rad Worker I Test, SSC 47, 1:15 PM 
Friday, May 31 • Rad. Worker I Practicals: 9, 10 or 11AM (4 students per session) 

Tuesday, June 4 • Seminar:​ “Introduction to Nuclear Physics” 
 by Rolf Ent; 11 AM; CEBAF Center, Auditorium 

• ​Brown Bag Lunch – CEBAF Center, L102, noon 

Thursday, June 6 • Seminar:​ “Ethics in Research” 
 by Gail Dodge; 11 AM; CEBAF Center, Auditorium 

• Technical Writing Seminar​ in SSC 72 at 3:00 PM (Papers) 
Bring: expected research/project goals, data collection methodology 

Friday, June 7 •​ ​MANDATORY FUN! 

• Pick up ​stipend check​ between 9AM and 1PM 

Tuesday, June 11 • Seminar:​ “Introduction to Accelerators” 
 by Alex Bogacz 11 AM; CEBAF Center, Auditorium 

Thursday, June 13 • Seminar:​ “Introduction to Detectors in Nuclear Physics” 
 by Simona Malace; 11 AM; CEBAF Center, Auditorium 

Monday, June 17 • Technical Writing Seminar​ in SSC 72 at 3:00 PM (Papers) 

Wednesday, June 19 •​ ​MANDATORY FUN! 

Thursday, June 20 • Seminar:​ “SRF Science and Technology” 

 by Grigory Eremeev; 11 AM; CEBAF Center, Auditorium 

Friday, June 21 • Pick up ​stipend check​ between 9AM and 1PM 

• Accelerator Tour (after lunch) 

Wednesday, June 26 • Brown Bag Lunch – SSC (VARC), 72 

Thursday, June 27 • Seminar:​ “CEBAF Polarized Electron Source” 
 by Joe Grames; 11 AM; CEBAF Center, F113 

Tuesday, July 2 • Seminar:​ “Guesstimation: Approximate Answers to Any Question” 
 by Larry Weinstein; 11 AM; CEBAF Center, F113 

Wednesday, July 3 • Technical Writing Seminar​ in SSC 72 at 3:00 PM (Posters) 
 
Thursday, July 4 • JULY 4​th​ HOLIDAY OBSERVED – LAB CLOSED 



Friday, July 5 • Pick up ​stipend check​ between 9AM and 1PM 

Monday, July 8 •​ ​MANDATORY FUN! 

Tuesday, July 9 •​ ​Seminar:​ “Scintillator and Photomultipliers” 
by Elton Smith 11AM; CEBAF Center, F113 

Monday, July 10 • Women in Science Round Table 
Tuesday, July 11 • Seminar:​ “Calorimetry” 

 By Eugene Chudakov; 11 AM; CEBAF Center, Auditorium 
Friday, July 12 • Technical Writing Seminar​ in SSC 72 at 3:00 PM (Papers) 

Bring: Completed Abstract Draft 
Monday, July 15 • Roads to Success Panel 

Tuesday, July 16 • Seminar:​ “Data Acquisition” 

 by Graham Heyes; 11AM; CEBAF Center, F113 
Wednesday, July 17 •​ ​MANDATORY FUN! 

Thursday, July 18 • Seminar:​ “Nuclear Physics Detectors Applied to Medical and Biological  
Research Applications”  
by Drew Weisenberger; 11AM; CEBAF Center, F113 

Friday, July 19 • LUNCH WITH LAB DIRECTOR – STUART HENDERSON 
CEBAF CENTER, 11:30 AM – F113 

•​ Pick up ​stipend check​ between 9AM and 1PM 

Monday, July 22 Brown Bag Lunch CEBAF Center, L102 (TDC) 
Visitor: Mike Epps, DOE 12GeV CEBAF Upgrade Federal Project Director 

Tuesday, July 23 MANDATORY FUN!– Summer Students’ Picnic Lunch (TBC) 

Wednesday, July 24 • Technical Writing Seminar​ in SSC 72 at 3:00 PM (Papers) 
• Poster Peer Review (Classrooms) 

Thursday, July 25 • Seminar:​ “Nuclear Physics in Proton Radiotherapy” 
by Thia Keppel;  11AM; CEBAF Center, Auditorium 

Friday, July 26 • Old Dominion University Tour 

Monday, July 29 • MANDATORY FUN! – Lunch Out – Plaza Azteca 

• Poster outline due to students’ mentors with a copy to Lisa 

Tuesday, July 30 • Seminar:​ “Extreme High Vacuum” 
by Marcy Stutzman; 11AM; CEBAF Center, F113 

Thursday, August 1 • Seminar:​ “Nuclear Physics Experiment, an example” 
by Douglas Higinbotham; 11AM; CEBAF Center, F113 

• RESEARCH PAPER DUE 
Friday, August 2 • Poster Session​ from 11:45 AM– 2:00 PM 

• Last day​ of SULI & REU programs - final assignments due:  
  Jefferson Lab evaluation 

• Final ​stipend check​ distributed upon program requirements being met. 


